506729194 06/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6776010

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAPITAL ONE WMS LLC	11/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIKIBUY HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	3711 S. MOPAC EXPY
Internal Address:	BUILDING 1, SUITE 150
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78746

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17326097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)736-9219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028083550

Email: smcdaniel@bomcip.com

Correspondent Name: BOOKOFF MCANDREWS PLLC

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00212-0048-05000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER SLAFKOSKY, REG. NO. 73821	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Slafkosky/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=00212004805000_Assignment4#page1.tif source=00212004805000_Assignment4#page2.tif

PATENT 506729194 REEL: 056626 FRAME: 0431

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "CAPITAL ONE WMS LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CAPITAL ONE WMS LLC" TO "WIKIBUY
HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 1:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

5436410 8100 SR# 20187739325

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

(1) SUC. (2000) (1) (2000)

Authentication: 203940004

Date: 11-20-18

PATENT REEL: 056626 FRAME: 0432 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:26 PM 11/20/2018
FILED 01:26 PM 11/20/2018
SR 20187739325 - File Number 5436410

AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CAPITAL ONE WMS LLC

The undersigned does hereby certify as follows:

- A. The name of the limited liability company is Capital One WMS LLC (the "Company").
- B. The Company was originally formed under the name Impossible Ventures, LLC when its original Certificate of Formation was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on November 21, 2013 (the "Original Certificate of Formation"). The Original Certificate of Formation was amended by the Company through (i) the filing of a Certificate of Amendment on November 13, 2018, whereby the Company changed its name to Wikibuy Holdings, LLC, and (ii) the filing of a Certificate of Merger on November 19, 2018, whereby the Company changed its name to Capital One WMS LLC (the Original Certificate of Formation as so amended, the "Certificate of Formation").
- C. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned authorized person in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-208 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, to amend and restate the Certificate of Formation.
- D. The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:
 - 1. The name of the limited liability company is Wikibuy Holdings, LLC (the "Company").
 - 2. The registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is located at 251 Little Falls Drive, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Zip Code 19808. The name of the registered agent at such address upon whom process against the Company may be served is Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person hereby executes this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation on November 20, 2018.

/s/ Joseph M. Poellnitz
Joseph M. Poellnitz, Manager

PATENT REEL: 056626 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 06/22/2021